

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL JUDGE FAMILY COURT-I: KAMRUP: GUWAHATI

CORRIGENDUM

FCG. No.3/92/Pt.III/56/2023

Date: 02.03.2023

In partial modification of this office Advertisement No. FCG. No.3/92/Pt.III/53/2023-A Date: 01.03.2023 the official website of District Judiciary, Kamrup (M) to be read as (*https://kamrupmetro.dcourts.gov.in*) *instead of* (<u>https://kamrupjudiciary.gov.in/recruitment</u>) and the last date of submission to be read as 18.03.2023 instead of 30.03.2023. The other text of the said advertisement will remain unchanged.

Principal Judge Family Court-I, Kamrup **Guwahati** Dated the 02nd day of March, 2023

Memo No.FCG.3/92/Pt.III/56/2023-A

Copy Forwarded to :-

- 1. The Registrar (General), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for information.
- 2. The District & Sessions Judge, Baksa/ Barpeta/ Bajali/ Biswanath/ Bongaigaon/ Cachar/ Charaideo/ Chirang/ Dhemaji/ Darrang/ Dhubri/ Dibrugarh/ Dima Hasao/ Goaipara/ Golaghat/ Hailakandi/ Hojai/Jorhat/ Kamrup (M)/ Kamrup/ Karimganj/ Karbi Anglong/ Kokrajhar/ Lakhimpur/ Majuli/ Morigaon/ Nagaon/ Nalbari/ Sivasagar/ Sonitpur/ Tinsukia/ Udalguri/ South Salmara-Mankachar with a request to circulate the 'Corrigendum' amongst the staff of your establishment and also request to display in the Notice Board of your establishment.
- 3. The Principal Judge, Family Court-II, Guwahati, Family Court-III, Guwahati, Family Court, Silchar, Family Court, Barpeta, Family Court, Dhubri, Family Court, Nalbari with a request to circulate the 'Corrigendum' amongst the staff of your establishment and also request to display in the Notice Board of your establishment.
- 4. The Systems Assistant, District Judiciary, Kamrup (M) to upload the 'Corrigendum' in the Official website as well as to forward through email to all the District & Sessions Judge's Establishment of Assam.
- 5. District Information & Public Relations Office, Guwahati, Kamrup (M).
- 6. Office Notice Board.
- 7. Office File.

MAC

Principal Judge Family Court-I, Kamrup Guwahati Principal Judge Family Court-1, Kamrup Guwahati-9